Am8253/ Am 8253-5
Programmable Interval Timer
ADVANCED INFORMATION
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• Count binary or BCD
• Single +5V supply
• 24-pin dual-in-line package
• Three independent 16-bit counters

GNO Ground
MOS-154
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Ambient
Type Temperature Order Numbers
Molded DIP AM8253PC/P8253 AM8253-5PC/P8253-5
O°C :s: TA :s: +70°C AM8253DC/D8253 AM8253-5DC/D8253-5
Hermetic DIp·
AM8253CC/C8253 AM8253-5CC/C8253-5
"Hermetic = Ceramic = DC = CC = 0-24-1.
7-43